
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 481 by Senator Donahue

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "Subpart C of" and before "Chapter 1" insert "Part I of"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 15, after "Subpart C of" and before "Chapter 1" insert "Part I of"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 6, delete lines 16 through 18, and insert the following:

7 "**(15)** Providing direction to the Louisiana Geographic Information Systems
8 Council and the Louisiana Geographic Information Center (LAGIC) for coordination
9 of geographic data, geographic technology, and geographic standards of the state."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 On page 6, line 19, change "(15)" to "**(16)**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 6, line 22, change "(16)" to "**(17)**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 6, line 26, change "(17)" to "**(18)**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 6, line 29, change "(18)" to "**(19)**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 7, line 2, change "(19)" to "**(20)**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 7, line 7, change "**(20)**" to "**(21)**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 7, line 12, change "**(21)**" to "**(22)**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 7, line 18, change "**(22)**" to "**(23)**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 On page 13, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

1 **"(19) For the purposes of this Part, "financed lease" means a contract or**
2 **lease of an information technology system made pursuant to a solicitation for**
3 **procurement, according to which:**

4 **(a) The successful proposer, as lessor, shall retain title to the information**
5 **technology system, although the using agency, as lessee, shall take possession of**
6 **the system.**

7 **(b) Payments shall be made by the lessee according to a payment**
8 **schedule to the lessor.**

9 **(c) The lessor may transfer its designation as lessor to its choice of**
10 **financial institution; however, such transfer shall have no effect on the**
11 **contracted payment schedule, contracted interest rate, or any other right or**
12 **obligation of either the lessee or lessor under the contract."**

13 AMENDMENT NO. 13

14 On page 13, line 25, after "**proposals as**" and before the period "." delete "**defined in this**
15 **Part**" and insert "**provided in R.S. 39:199**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 14

17 On page 14, line 3, after "**proposals as**" and before the period "." delete "**defined in this**
18 **Part**" and insert "**provided in R.S. 39:199**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 15

20 On page 14, line 11, after "**proposals as**" and before the period "." delete "**defined in this**
21 **Part**" and insert "**provided in R.S. 39:199**"